
vol. 55page2839

(AMENDED) ORDER
OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Designating Surplus Property to be disposed in (internet) Public Auction.

WHEREAS, in a regular meeting ofthe Polk County Commissioners Court held November
25,2008, certain items as listed and attached hereto as "Exhibit A", were determined to be
surplus property as defined by Local Government Code, Chapter 263 Subchapter D,
Section 263.151.; and

WHEREAS, inaregular meeting ofthe Polk County Commissioners Court held June 9,2009
this Court finds that two items were previously excluded from the list attached hereto as
"Exhibit A", and should have been determined to be surplus property as defined by Local
Government Code, Chapter263 Subchapter D, Section 263.151.

THEREFORE, the aforementioned items on Exhibit "A" of this Amended Order are hereby
designated as Surplus Property ofthe County and shall be disposed ofin aPublic Auction to
be held online and administered by the County's contracted auctioneer (onMay 29, 2009)

John P. Thompson, County Judge

CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The undersigned, being the County Clerk of Polk County, Texas, does hereby certify that this
ORDER was duly adopted by the Commissioners Court for Polk County on June 9, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my signature and the official seal of the Polk

County Commissioners Court to this certification.

(Seal) Schelana Walker, County Clerk
Polk County, Texas



EQUIP# DEPT/LOCATION

P201 Polk County Landfill

vom

P203

2240

5240

3211

4244-

7210

8210

8211

9210

9510

7850

7851

N/A

N/A RB3

N/A RB3

VOL b 5 PAGE 2840
November 25, 2008 Surplus Property Order

As Amended on June 9, 2009
EXHIBIT "A" - PAGE 1 OF 1

DESCRIPTION

1995 JD TRACTOR

1998 NH 5030 TRACTOR

HOLD for transfer to RB, Pet. 3
1998 FINN HYDROSEEDER

1996 CAT 13511 GRADER
HOLD for transfer to RB, Pet. 3
2001 CAT 330BL EXCAVATOR
HOLD for transfer to RB, Pet. 3
1991 CAT EL240B EXCAVATOR

1991 CAT D6H

HOLD for transfer to RB, Pet. 1
1990 FORD 1-TON TRUCK

1987 CAT 816B COMPACTOR

1993 CAT 826C COMPACTOR

2000 FORD PICKUP

1998 TEREX TRUCK

1993 MACK ROLLOFF TRUCK

1994 MACK ROLLOFF TRUCK

MILLER WELDER

1984 BILL'S 111 GOOSENECK
TRAILER
40ft. FLATBED TRAILER (Year
unlnown)

IDENTIFICATION

LV5200E421998

077760B

D1703ORRUA-2301

3YK00068

6DR01806

6MG00137

1RC1239

2FDLF47M9LCA99860

15200702-75N01084

87X01611

1FTRF17W6YKB01825

A700134046

1M2B209COPM010719

1M29264C7RM015564

Amended 06/09/09

Amended 06/09/09


